



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020 10:30 AM
District: District 5
Contract Time: 130 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: CR 4164 (OSTEEN-MAYTOWN RD)

Call Order: 010
Counties: VOLUSIA

Contract: T5685
Fed Aid No: D520050B
Project(s): 44139615201 (*)
44139615202

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,144,139.90	100.00%
2	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,291,858.10	112.91%
3	P & S PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,341,667.16	117.26%
4	ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,450,035.47	126.74%
5	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,551,464.47	135.60%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5685

District: District 5

Counties: VOLUSIA

Fed Aid No: D520050B

Contract Time: 130 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44139615201 (*)

Contract Descr: CR 4164 (OSTEEN-MAYTOWN RD)

44139615202

The improvements under this contract consist of, but not limited to, construction of paved shoulders, signing, pavement markings (paint and thermoplastic) and sod at CR-4164 (Osteen-Maytown Rd.).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) P & S PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44139615201		(1.000) LS	65,000.00000	65,000.00	85,235.84000	85,235.84	104,000.00000	104,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44139615201		(130.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	95,561.92000	95,561.92	93,000.00000	93,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,200.000 ED	0.20000	1,040.00	1.67000	8,684.00	0.24000	1,248.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		34,580.000 ED	0.10000	3,458.00	0.17000	5,878.60	0.11000	3,803.80
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,040.000 ED	5.00000	5,200.00	0.11000	114.40	5.00000	5,200.00
0030 0102 78 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		700.000 EA	7.00000	4,900.00	3.74000	2,618.00	3.30000	2,310.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,152.000 ED	9.75000	11,232.00	2.65000	3,052.80	9.90000	11,404.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5685

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) P & S PAVING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 10 3		22,467.000	0.70000	15,726.90	0.69000	15,502.23	1.95000	43,810.65
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0045	0110 1 1		(4.420)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,208.86000	4,208.86	37,000.00000	37,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44139615201			AC (LS)						
0050	0120 1		2,760.000	20.00000	55,200.00	32.33000	89,230.80	48.00000	132,480.00
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0055	0285705		15,424.000	26.00000	401,024.00	24.29000	374,648.96	21.40000	330,073.60
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 05			SY						
0060	0334 1 13		1,696.600	105.00000	178,143.00	126.96000	215,400.34	88.00000	149,300.80
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C			TN						
0065	0570 1 2		7,307.000	3.00000	21,921.00	6.85000	50,052.95	4.00000	29,228.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0070	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44139615201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$842,844.90		\$1,000,189.70		\$992,859.65	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5685

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) P & S PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0075 0546 72 2 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL		16.393 GM	1,550.00000	25,409.15	661.89000	10,850.36	2,150.00000	35,244.95
0080 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		70.000 AS	360.00000	25,200.00	274.31000	19,201.70	346.50000	24,255.00
0085 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		22.000 AS	100.00000	2,200.00	93.21000	2,050.62	137.50000	3,025.00
0090 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		3.000 AS	25.00000	75.00	52.96000	158.88	38.50000	115.50
0095 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		51.000 EA	72.00000	3,672.00	101.21000	5,161.71	110.00000	5,610.00
0100 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"		18.462 GM	6,000.00000	110,772.00	5,135.04000	94,803.11	6,200.00000	114,464.40
0105 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44139615201		(1.000) LS	36,000.00000	36,000.00	32,097.48000	32,097.48	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0110 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.753 GM	3,300.00000	15,684.90	3,956.19000	18,803.77	3,958.00000	18,812.37



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5685

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) P & S PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0115 0711 16201		5.843	3,150.00000	18,405.45	3,956.66000	23,118.76	3,958.00000	23,126.59
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0120 0711 16231		10.095	1,200.00000	12,114.00	1,283.26000	12,954.51	1,210.00000	12,214.95
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0125 0711 17 1		103,525.000	0.50000	51,762.50	0.70000	72,467.50	0.55000	56,938.75
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$301,295.00		\$291,668.40		\$348,807.51
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,144,139.90		\$1,291,858.10		1,341,667.16



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5685

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(5) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	90,499.97000	90,499.97	149,600.00000	149,600.00		
MOBILIZATION 44139615201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(130.000)	145,825.07000	145,825.07	84,500.00000	84,500.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44139615201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 60		5,200.000	0.22000	1,144.00	0.25000	1,300.00		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0020	0102 74 1		34,580.000	0.10000	3,458.00	0.12000	4,149.60		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0025	0102 76		1,040.000	4.50000	4,680.00	5.75000	5,980.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0030	0102 78		700.000	3.50000	2,450.00	4.00000	2,800.00		
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER			EA						
0035	0102 99		1,152.000	9.00000	10,368.00	11.20000	12,902.40		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0104 10 3		22,467.000	0.88000	19,770.96	1.10000	24,713.70		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5685

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(5) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44139615201		(4.420) AC (LS)	61,256.46000	61,256.46	55,603.00000	55,603.00		
0050 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		2,760.000 CY	62.08000	171,340.80	17.37000	47,941.20		
0055 0285705 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 05		15,424.000 SY	23.80000	367,091.20	31.28000	482,462.72		
0060 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		1,696.600 TN	115.40000	195,787.64	107.45000	182,299.67		
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		7,307.000 SY	6.41000	46,837.87	2.45000	17,902.15		
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44139615201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,170,509.97		\$1,122,154.44			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0075 0546 72 2 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL		16.393 GM	749.86000	12,292.45	2,070.00000	33,933.51		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5685

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(5) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0080	0700 1 11		70.000	315.00000	22,050.00	395.00000	27,650.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF			AS						
0085	0700 1 50		22.000	125.00000	2,750.00	325.00000	7,150.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE			AS						
0090	0700 1 60		3.000	35.00000	105.00	50.00000	150.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0095	0700 13 15		51.000	100.00000	5,100.00	95.00000	4,845.00		
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'			EA						
0100	0701 18101		18.462	4,800.00000	88,617.60	5,800.00000	107,079.60		
PROFIED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"			GM						
0105	0710 90		(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	72,421.00000	72,421.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44139615201			LS						
0110	0711 16101		4.753	3,700.00000	17,586.10	4,172.00000	19,829.52		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0115	0711 16201		5.843	3,700.00000	21,619.10	4,172.00000	24,377.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 010

Contract: T5685

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(5) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0120	0711 16231		10.095	1,200.00000	12,114.00	1,270.00000	12,820.65		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0125	0711 17 1		103,525.000	0.65000	67,291.25	1.15000	119,053.75		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN			SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:					\$279,525.50		\$429,310.03		
Contract Grand Totals:					\$1,450,035.47		\$1,551,464.47		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T5685

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

12/01/2020

Manager, Contracts Administration Office